PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Saphwan AL-ASSAF	2004-07-21	
Glyn Owen PHILLIPS	2004-07-21	
Yasushi SASAKI	2004-07-21	
Tsuyoshi KATAYAMA	2004-07-21	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
PHILLIPS HYDROCOLLOIDS RESEARCH LIMITED	45 Old Bond Street,		ll ondon	UNITED KINGDOM	W1S4AQ
SAN-EI GEN F.F. I., INC.	1-1-11, Sanwa-cho,		Toyonaka-shi, Osaka	JAPAN	5618588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10498988	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Donald W. Hanson
DATE SIGNED:	2005-02-10

Total Attachments: 1 source=A040246.tif

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0216

800016409

	U.S. ASS	IGNMENT			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	1) PHILLIPS HYDROCOLLOIDS	l inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR S RESEARCH LIMITED, and 2) S.) by AN-EI GEN F.F.I., INC.,		
Name(s) Address(es))	of 1) 45 Old Bond Street, London	W1S4AQ, United Kingdom; and 2)	1-1-11, Sanwa-cho,		
	Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 5618588, Jap	oan			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and interest to the invention entitled:	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the dtransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	e undersigned nd exclusive right, title		
(Title of Invention)	MODIFIED GUM ARABIC				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
application, this section must be	* filed on <u>June 25, 2004</u>	, Serial No10/498,9			
completed)	(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the	tte all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern reexamination thereof or Letters Par ASSIGNEE in every way possible interference, litigation, or other legal	ing this application or any ent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	5 March	AL-ASSAF Saphwan	July 21, 2004		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	Elle of hours	PHILLIPS Glyn Owen	July 21, 2004		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
		^	July 21, 2004		
	Jasushi Dasaki (Signature)	SASAKI Yasushi (Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Digitates)	· · · ·	•		
	Jsuyoshi Katayama	KATAYAMA Tsuyoshi	July 21, 2004		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(1) be mine)	(Lucy		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
ara ryan da an			•••		
NO I FOAT TOATIO	vermieren				

RECORDED: 02/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0217